District # 2

SGA?

‘6’
MYes DNo

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

& Condvetor Pige ﬂu;u.‘rec(

For KCC Use: PO Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION i
Effective Dale: g O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION Form must Q’e{yped

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to cormmencing well

Expected Spud Date: 4-1-08 Spot Description:
month / day year se . sw__sa _ne Sec. 7 Twp. 8 s R.20 DE [ w
{QAQQAQ, . .
OPERATOR: License# 33979 §0505° o feet from N ID 5 Line of Section
Name- _ Clipper Energy, LLC feet from E/ DW Lire of Section
. 3838 Oak Lawn #1310 ts SECTION: [XReguiar [ ]irreguiar?
Address 1:
Address 2: {Mote: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Datas State: ™ Zip: 75218, . Rooks
Contact P Bill Robinson County:
ontact Person: " Bo K
Phone.  214-220-1080 Lease Name: Bobeck Well #:
Field Name: _W¢

CONTRACTOR: License# S5724

e

Name: Wamen Drilling, LLC

is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

/ DYes No

Target Formation(s): _Arbuckie

Well Drilled For- Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 700 -
0“ e Enh Rec nfietd Mud Hotary/ = Ground Surface Elevation: __ 1947 feet MSL
D Gas Storage . Pool Ext. - Alr Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: BY&S X No "
Disposal Wiidcat d DCable Public water supply well within one mite: Yes .

Depth to bottom cf fresh water: 190
Depth to bottom of usable water:

Surface Pipe by Alternate: Df -II -
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): Min- | 3%’ e S0 (Uﬂm‘fao )
Projected Total Depth: __3700 -~
Formation at Total Depth: _APuckle

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

el EIFarm Pond lher: truck

DWR Permit #:

w_l
L

Seismic ; #of Holes [ JOther
Other:

le OWWQ: old well information as follows:

Operator:
Weli Name:
Originat Compietion Date:

Original Tetal Depth: -

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYesZﬁo
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bettom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [Z])

-
DYes No

RECEIWVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 4 2008

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; CONSERVATICN DIVISION
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill sfiall be posted on each drilling rig; WICHITA K8
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cemant to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconselidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4, If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prror to plu, g&%CENED
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in; PORATION COMMISS!
6. If an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cemﬁg3 1 2008
must be compieted within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

Oil 4 6us Lease. submike (9556 S 6 62 907) i

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
tt is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. CONSERVATION DIVISION
. WICHITA, KS
8- _ eologist '
Date: 3-8-08 Signature of Operator or Agent: » Ll Q— Title: 9 g
Remember to: ~
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drili;
oars. /L 3-HR37/3-0OCCD - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
_ ,(A ) i ] 35/# 50 ! - File acreage attribution plat according 1o field proration orders; e
{¥ Conductor pipe required feet - Notify appropriale district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required Arir feet per ALT.D1 Eﬁ - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
Approved by: M 4/-‘} Oy « Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
#_ 3_0 ? - Ifthis permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please

This authorization expires:
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approvai date.)

check the box beldow and return: to the address below.

[] wen Not Dirilied - Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Spud date: Agent:

"X oz

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated] or spaced field

If the intended well is In a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. 1f the intended well is In a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the welt will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APENo. 15 - o3~ 23 713-0002

Operatar: Clipper Energy, LLC

Location of Well: County: Rooks

feet from

Lease: Bo0Ock 2,550
Well Number: 1 700
Field: W¢ Sec. 7

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

se

5w

. S8

ne

feet from E /
S R 20

N /[]s Lineof Section
[ | w Lire of Section

Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

(1 Kw

If Section is Irpeguiar, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner-used: I:I NE I:INW D SE DSW

PLAT

{Show Jocation of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 3 12008

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted pfat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, efc.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
EXAMPLE
.0——1980
................. 10 T
a3
SEWARD CO. RECEIVED

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
4, If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

HCANSAS CORPORATION COMMS

MAR 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISIO?
WICHITA, K&




T s 3- 237130000

hll & mm KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIQ

TISW. 5* Strest : ‘ ;
P.O.Bex404 couss‘:va:gg;&rq ll()éVlStON :
Concerdia, KS. 66901 : '
1-800-536-2811
Date 3-4-08

Invoice Number Q227081A

| crLIPPER ENERGY 1 Bobeck

i I
; Operator Number Farm Name i
\

|

| 1

| Rooks-KS 7 8s 20w 2550'FNL 700'FEL :
I County-State S T R Location |
|

' Elevation 1947 Gr. !
Clipper Energy |
i

Two Turtle Creek Ordered By: Bill

| 3838 Oak Lawn Suite 1310 | ,
| Dallas, TX 75219 ; |
? Scale 1"=1000° : \

2550 @ —— |

&

5'Iron rod & 4' wood stk
on slight slope wheat.

1 Ingress from farmstead E RECENVED

; south. : /_/ HANSAS CORPORATION COMMESION
\ |

| MAR 2 4 2008 }

! :

| CONSERVATION DIVISIO

1 WICHITA, KS

|
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Rooks County Minimum Surface Casings Page 1 of 1

Minimum Surface Casing Requilﬁements

Minimum surface casing requlrements for protecting fresh and usable Water and to meet alternate #1 on Intent
to Drill cards, Form C-1
S=Section, T=Township, R=Range

Rooks County

In T.68, T.9S and T.10S, cement surface pipe through the Dakota fomﬁfion plus 20 feet into the underlying
formation except where local areas of usable water occur in the Cheyefine sandstone, in which case, protection
must be extended 20 feet into the Permian. '

The following options are open:

(a) cement surface pipe through the Dakota plus 20 feet into the underlying formation or
(b) cement surface pipe through all fresh water and/or unconsohglated material plus 20 feet below the
base of the Dakota to the surface.

If (b) 1s used and the hole is dry, refer to K.A.R. 82-3-114. In all cases; a minimum of 50 feet of surface pipe is
required. :

x In T.7S and T.8S, protection shall be as outlined above except in the fﬂiilowing areas:

Township 7 South, R.17W, below surface elevation 1860 feet
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.18W, below surface elevation 1880 feet
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.19W, below surface elevation 1920 feet
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.20W, below surface elevation 1960 feet

is used, surface pipe of at least 13 3/8 inches in diameter shall be cemented through all unconsolidated material

Within these areas, large surface pipe or 8 5/8 inch surface pipe syste is may be used. If the large surface pipe
'{\m of 40 feet being used. Then the

plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation with a minimj

following options are open: i

)( (a) set intermediate pipe to the Stone Corral (Anhydrite) and cement from the Stone Corral to surface or
(b) cement the production string from the Anhydrite to surface uinmedlately after it has been set.

If (b) is used and the hole is dry, plug per K.A.R. 82-3-114.

If 8 5/8 inch surface pipe is used, it will be set and cemented through all unconsolidated material plus a
minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. A blowout preventor will be installed and maintained on the
surface pipe until pipe is set or the hole plugged. If serious flow problems occur, the hole will be plugged per
K.AR. 82-3-114.

If the hole is completed and production pipe installed, cement the production string from the Stone Corral
Anhydrite to surface immediately after it has been set. If the hole is dry, plug the hole per K.A.R. 82-3-114.

If Alternate II is used in the above described special area, follow the p cedure outlined in K.A.R. 82-3-106.
The option for 120 days to complete cementing is not available and the operator shall cement production casing
from Stone Corral (Anhydrite) to surface immediately.

http://www kee.state ks.us/conservation/casing/rooks.htm : 4/3/2008



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer—Scan of WWC5 Form

1of2

‘Database

Scan of WWCS5 Form
Query

WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA B28-1212

1] LOCA’ IATER WELL: Fraciion mwl Tmﬂ)
Jm%ﬁ? I RE 4 3E % NE % T

mmmummm«mmmmumwmmmm

.3 miles souwth of U5 24 om Damar Road -4 milaes north of ma.mar

ey taou!)

5] WATER WELL OWNER: Kansas Dcﬁt of Agriculture, Div. of WHater Ine;uurtess
Agricutuxs,

59 $.a-n.4d

Aits, 51 Aodress. Bow # @ 109 SV Seh St. Divislor: of Witer Rasounces
Staty 2IP : Topeka, KS by ury.
i LOCATE WELLS LOCATION WiTH{u} DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. 58..5.. ... & BLEVATION . fiuouvvooooos i)
ARTX 1N SECTION BoX Dostris) Groundwaet Eacounierd 1. 15 5 .. K2 ...} .
] | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. 1 4., &..Rbowlundwrfmquonmdupyr
I i--'*"” e Purmp 1082 daIA WePl watht was . . ., Tt afer '
} ' Est Yield . ... . QDM WeF walls wasd ........... # aher
E | | [aomad-ﬁmur..a_s...h,ao,.rse.AS ,,,,,,,,, " T A
3 ' t WELL WATER TO 8E USED AS: 5 Publc walel supphy
T "” s 1 Domeste 3 Foodiol & Ol ks wisker supply
l ; 1 2 Kigation 4 Indusiial 7 Lawn 2 ganden oty
t wuammmmmmmmmmﬂw
s mithos
8] TYPE OF BUANK £ASING USED: % Vérought irpn b Concrets Hie :
1 Swet 3 RMP (SA) & Anbastos-Cament smm[apmfyulm ; Wolded . ... ..
+ ABS 7 Fibargints R L = J
Blank gasing dlametor . . 2., ... nte., ... 53 . .6, .. '..In.h..... ﬂ ai.i. ........... (1 I .
Caging height abave land suriace. .. ... 11.5..... m mi;m RPORrY S .. vial or gauge Mo, | o
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERMAL: | ASDRFION TR
1 Sneel 3 Stainloss wegt § Fingeginss 8 RJP (5R) 1} Othar {spacily) . .
2 Briws 4 Gahanized stwel & Coacrtte ik 9 ABS 11 mmtwonhuh}
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gouged wrappsd B Sow out); 13 Mone (open hoiet
1 Continuous $101 ST 8 Wiro wrappad ¥ Oriiod 1
2 Louversd shuter 4 Key punched 7 Forch cut mom«cmm P I RN
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. . ... -3 PN A S T B oML Froms L. iewr v flo@e L,
From, .. ..o e BB e n.From...... P MW fL
GRAVEL PACK ITERVALS:  Fom.. ... .......... Lt N | T - TR SOOI Y " S 1
semformation ce;mapse %, From . 1o .
&l OROUT MATERIAL } Neal caenprd 2 Gament grovt Bendgnitg P
Goout traorvat; From. ... 9. mw  ABL A Fomo R e B Frgm. ..o Mmoo
mgmmmdmmmmm 10 Livesiock panas l-lﬁhmdoudwdwml
1 Septe lank 4 Lagral Singy T Fit privy 13 Fuel slorage | 15 Ol welliGas welt
2 Sawer lines £ Cess pooi # Suwage lagoon 12 Fortiiizar #1080 | 18 O (spicity Dakow)
3 WHWIGN sewer bods 8 Saepage bt 9 Fowtyaed 13 tnsactcide siorads oMindmill well.
Deaction Iom well?  west How mary el Ligﬁﬁ
" FRdM i<} LITHOLOGIK, LOG FROM hye] ! ERVALS
] <] sanhl H
& 15 linterbedded s§{lt _and . sand — )
15 ] 23 |sand ;
23 3z Interhedded.clay_and..slly R 4 e e
Az 35 6 =ang :
doLS5oa0 Jelbay . N PV
vearld Ly it L] S 2 e rhean o+ - - s s 5 o o
—ar | 32 linterbaddadclay -and i1t
52
— 5%

== | bedroekgpt ———

I%_bq.ﬂul_en_d: "'p.u.‘g.‘z_ﬁ_ﬁ._n Ta

o —————————— -

_d CONTRACTOA'S OR LMDGWNEH‘S cEa‘T‘lFJC.ATION This water WIm(ilmlwlud; [+3] rmssn'uch-u '|3}pt.mww;d¢r;ui.ubambnm was
st af auy krcnvied
71

Sompmnnd on (moamyyonr) .. 1416402 - L. tiis ewoond i8 g 10
Water Wall Conlracior's Licanas Ho. ... ... 0 e e mnm«mﬂmﬂmmmﬂm{m S
oo the busingss rame ot K5 Geological Survey by (sgnatuee) 43

INSTRUCTIONS. Ubs HEeasti o DAY (ol par. PLELSE PVIESS FWRE Y madd PROVT cearty Mests B 0 Lipniy, urdieting i croe
ol Hast a0 Erveonmets, Birey O Witer, Topais, Waraas ISR0-0001. Felsphire 313964505 Sond ona 1o WATER wiLL ©

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www .kgs.ku.eduw/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html

http://abyss.kgs;ku.edu/pls/abyss/wwc5s wweSd2.scanpage?well_id=...

4/3/2008 11:53 AM




KANSAS CORPORATION Commissmn

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DM$|0N
APPLICATION FOR SURFA¢E PIT

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate
Operalor Name: Clipper Energy, LLC Licefise Number: 33979
Operator Address: 3838 Qak Lawn #1310 , Dallas T™X 75219
Contact Person: Bill Robinson Phorf& Number: 214-220-1080
Lease Name & Well No.. Boheck 1 Pit L#calion {QQQQ):
i
Type of Pit: Pit is: Se . _sw se ne
[(]Emergency Pit  [] Burn Pir Proposed [_] Existing sec. 7 twp_ 8 R_20 [ east PX|west
[] Settiing Pit Drilling Fit If Existing, date constructed: 2’5?0 Feet from Nonh IDSouth Line of Section
[Jworkover Pit ~ [] Haul-Off Pit 700
i ity: I Feet from East / West Line of Section
(IF WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ; D
(bbis) | Rooks County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Efes E—No Chloride concentration: mg/l
l {For Emergency Pits and Seltling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How i's the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
|
Yes D No Yes DNO
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 199 Length (feet) 80 Witith (feet) T 1 wia: steet Pits
Depth from ground levei to deepest point: . _,.__E)_é__.._.__ (feet) l:] No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures ftir periodic maintenance and delermining
materiai, thickness and instaltation procedure. liner integrity, includingany special monitoring. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION QOMMISSIC

MAR 312

CONSERVATION Di

AW

Cé)

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

&
ﬂ_ feet Depth of water well it feet

Depth to shallowest fmSh water bfeet

Source of information: |;

WA LIEY)
oG T

- measured E:L wedl owner J:L electric log I:LKDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease: .

Barrels of fluid produced daily: ...

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drilling, Workover amd Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

r_chemical mud

Type of material utili in drilling/workove!

Number of working p|t$ to be utilized: ... ... 3

Abandonment procedure; DaCKill ﬁﬂe[ B_\[_apQ[ﬁtlQﬂw.___w__._

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEIWED
) i KA [ ORATION COMM
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
_ 3-5-08 GCONSERVATION DIVISIOA
Date ature of Applicant or Agent WICHITA w8

comE/Lere€N/-ST

58

e

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Steel Pit [_|

Permit Date:

Date Received: 3{ P4 ( S permit Number:

RFAC [V] RFAS[A"
_*_M Lease Inspection: Eﬂ Yes I:INO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room #078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
I
]




N | .
KANSAS e e S

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
March 31, 2008

Mr. Bill Robinson
Clipper Energy, LLC
3838 Oak Lawn #1310
Dallas, TX 75219

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Bobeck Lease Well No. 1
NE/4 Sec. 07-083-20W
Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Robinson:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottomn shall be flat andjreasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the resene pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical aﬂer!drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be re oved from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placg pd in the reserve pit.

i.
The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Plgase call the District Office at (785)
625-0550 when the fluids have been removed. Please file formy CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are

available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kIjc.state.ks.us/conservationlforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse alorip with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
a%cuwla e>
Kafhy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION !
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078;}7ichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 & Fax: (316)337-6211 o httgt//kecks.gov/



